
Concordia-Ann Arbor (5-0 , 2-0) -vs- Lawrence Tech (1-5 , 0-3)
10/07/2023 at Southfield, Michigan (Blue Devil Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 07:08 PM   End of Game: 10:13 PM   Duration: 03:04
Referee: Earl,Bryan   Line Judge: Bade,Alexander   Side Judge: Skopczynski,Todd   Umpire: Kamin,Stephen
Back Judge: Shelton,David   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Boer,James   Field Judge: Jose,Larry
Temperature: 50   Weather: Clear

Date: 10/07/2023
Site: Southfield, Michigan (Blue Devil Stadium)
Attendance: 900

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
CUA 0 10 14 0 24
LTU 7 0 3 0 10

Qtr Time Scoring Play CUA LTU

1st 12:02
LTU - Rembert,Jaden 7 yd pass from Osman,Alex (Robison,Vincent kick) 8 plays, 79 yards, TOP
02:58 0 7

2nd 04:45 CUA - Robinson,Dejai 40 yd field goal 6 plays, 20 yards, TOP 02:37 3 7
2nd 02:45 CUA - Hay,Logan 7 yd pass from Brooks,Gavin (Robinson,Dejai kick) 1 plays, 7 yards, TOP 00:06 10 7
3rd 10:59 CUA - Stewart,Brandon 1 yd run (Robinson,Dejai kick), 8 plays, 69 yards, TOP 04:01 17 7
3rd 09:14 LTU - Robison,Vincent 31 yd field goal 4 plays, 3 yards, TOP 01:45 17 10

3rd 05:06
CUA - Devries,Harmon 14 yd pass from Brooks,Gavin (Robinson,Dejai kick) 10 plays, 75 yards, TOP
04:08 24 10



Team Statistics CUA LTU
FIRST DOWNS 20 11
    Rushing 10 8
    Passing 7 1
    Penalty 3 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 189 147
    Attempts 44 37
    Avg. Per Rush 4.3 4.0
    Rushing TDs 1 0
    Yards Gained 211 199
    Yds. Lost 22 52
NET YARDS Passing 183 104
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 12-26-1 8-17-1
    Avg. / Att. 7.0 6.1
    Avg. / Comp. 15.3 13.0
    TDs 2 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 372 251
    Plays 70 54
    Avg. / Play 5.3 4.6
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 4-2
    Penalties - Yards 11-130 12-110
PUNTS-YARDS 3-108 4-141
    Avg. / Punt 36 35.2
    Net / Punt 29.3 35.3
    Inside 20 1 1
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-269 3-122
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 53.8 40.7
    Net Yards / Kickoff 30.6 34.7
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-18-0 5-116-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 18.0 23.2
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-4-0 1-7-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 32:40 27:20
        1st Quarter 7:53 7:07
        2nd Quarter 6:55 8:05
        3rd Quarter 9:11 5:49
        4th Quarter 8:41 6:19
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 15 0 of 10
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 2 0 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-4 2-3
        Touchdowns 3-4 1-3
        Field Goals 0-4 1-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 4-30 2-15
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 1-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-2 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Concordia-Ann Arbor Lawrence Tech

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Brooks,Gavin 12 26 183 2 1 38 2
Totals 12 26 183 2 1 38 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Osman,Alex 8 17 104 1 1 29 4
Totals 8 17 104 1 1 29 4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Carpenter,James 14 102 0 102 0 39 7.3
Stewart,Brandon 20 78 4 74 1 11 3.7
Brooks,Gavin 7 25 15 10 0 11 1.4
DeGayner,Seeger 2 6 1 5 0 6 2.5
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 44 211 22 189 1 39 4.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Davidson,CJ 18 104 5 99 0 36 5.5
Bentley,D'Vaun 6 63 0 63 0 24 10.5
Tabert,Caleb 6 29 1 28 0 8 4.7
Sanders,Keone 2 3 0 3 0 2 1.5
Maxwell,Curtis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TEAM 1 0 16 -16 0 0
-

16.0
Osman,Alex 4 0 30 -30 0 0 -7.5
Totals 37 199 52 147 0 36 4.0

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Hay,Logan 4 59 1 38
DeGayner,Seeger 3 36 0 17
Graham,Parker 1 32 0 32
Carpenter,James 1 21 0 21
Devries,Harmon 2 19 1 14
Brooks,Bailey 1 16 0 16
Patton,Nicholas 0 0 0 0
Totals 12 183 2 38

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Rembert,Jaden 3 38 1 29
Robinette,Nick 2 32 0 17
Wallace,Jalen 1 15 0 15
Tabert,Caleb 1 14 0 14
Mesman,Gavin 1 5 0 5
Sanders,Keone 0 0 0 0
Totals 8 104 1 29

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Rauch,Casey 3 108 36 51 1 1 1
Totals 3 108 36.0 51 1 1 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Dixon,Carter 4 141 35.2 42 1 0 0
Totals 4 141 35.2 42 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Whitmore,Gabe 0 0 0 1 18 18 0 0 0
Kohmescher,Colby 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4
Total 0 0 0 1 18 18 1 4 4

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Sanders,Keone 0 0 0 1 24 24 0 0 0
Garrett,Tyler 0 0 0 4 92 35 0 0 0
Plaga,Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 7
Total 0 0 0 5 116 35 1 7 7

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Robinson,Dejai 1st 06:59 45
MISSE
D

Robinson,Dejai 2nd 04:45 40 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Robison,Vincent 3rd 09:14 31 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Robinson,Dejai 5 269 0 0 53.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Dixon,Carter 3 122 0 0 40.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Concordia-Ann Arbor Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Dupree,Marvitis 3 6 9 1.0/11 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Karry,Liam 4 5 9 2.5/13 2.0/13 — —/— - 1 — —
Rauch,Casey 2 6 8 —/— —/— 1 1/— - — — —
Kohmescher,Colby 2 5 7 0.5/1 —/— — —/— 1-4 1 — —
Cagle,David 2 5 7 1.5/14 1.5/14 1 —/— - — — —
Tadych,Ben 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Whitmore,Gabe 4 — 4 2.0/4 —/— — 1/— - — — —
Bean,Damonte 2 1 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Richemond,Jean 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matthews,Kelly 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Noble,Clayton 1 1 2 0.5/8 —/— — —/— - — — —
Pittenger,Evan — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Needham,Tristen — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Watson,LeRoy — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nahrwold-Settle,Logan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
LaFay,Michael — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stewart,Brandon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hay,Logan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robinson,Dejai — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Devries,Harmon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 24 42 66.0 9.0/52 4.0/30 2 2/— 1-4 3 — 1

Lawrence Tech Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Perkins III,Andrew 7 3 10 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Banton,Dantae 3 5 8 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Pomerlee,Wesley 1 7 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Sylvester 4 3 7 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
White,Michael 2 5 7 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Lewis,Thomas 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Plaga,Matt 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-7 — — —
McDonald,Ze'Veon 2 1 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Snyder,Brody 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Elebra,MacKenzie — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Agurs,Derrick — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Isaac,Devon 1 1 2 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - 1 — —
Broaden,Christian — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Murray,Darian 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Webster,John 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bentley,D'Vaun 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rembert,Jaden — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robinette,Nick — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Osman,Alex — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tabert,Caleb — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robison,Vincent — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 30 34 64.0 5.0/20 2.0/15 — —/— 1-7 4 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Concordia-Ann Arbor

Lawrence Tech

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CUA40 12:02 KO LTU28 06:59 FGA 13-32 05:03
1st CUA30 02:50 INT CUA49 14:50 PUNT 6-19 03:00
2nd CUA33 13:25 PUNT LTU29 10:04 DOWNS 7-38 03:21
2nd LTU43 07:22 PUNT LTU23 04:45 FG 6-20 02:37
2nd LTU7 02:51 DOWNS LTU0 02:45 TD 1-7 00:06
2nd CUA30 01:10 PUNT CUA30 00:58 INT 1-0 00:12
2nd CUA8 00:29 PUNT CUA21 00:00 HALF 2-13 00:29
3rd CUA31 15:00 KO LTU0 10:59 TD 8-69 04:01
3rd CUA25 09:14 KO LTU0 05:06 TD 10-75 04:08
3rd CUA39 03:58 FUMB CUA43 02:56 PUNT 3-4 01:02
4th CUA30 12:47 DOWNS LTU28 09:11 DOWNS 7-42 03:36
4th LTU42 09:00 FUMB LTU36 06:51 PUNT 3-6 02:09
4th CUA12 02:56 DOWNS CUA34 00:00 HALF 5-22 02:56

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LTU21 15:00 KO CUA0 12:02 TD 8-79 02:58
1st LTU28 06:59 FGA CUA46 02:50 INT 7-26 04:09
2nd LTU20 14:50 PUNT LTU25 13:25 PUNT 3-5 01:25
2nd LTU29 10:04 DOWNS LTU25 07:22 PUNT 3-(-4) 02:42
2nd LTU18 04:45 KO LTU7 02:51 DOWNS 4-(-11) 01:54
2nd LTU16 02:45 KO LTU19 01:10 PUNT 3-3 01:35
2nd CUA40 00:58 INT CUA48 00:29 PUNT 3-(-8) 00:29
3rd CUA17 10:59 KO CUA14 09:14 FG 4-3 01:45
3rd LTU44 05:06 KO CUA39 03:58 FUMB 3-17 01:08
3rd LTU14 02:56 PUNT CUA30 12:47 DOWNS 9-56 05:09
4th LTU28 09:11 DOWNS LTU42 09:00 FUMB 1-14 00:11
4th LTU22 06:51 PUNT CUA12 02:56 DOWNS 7-66 03:55



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Concordia-Ann Arbor wins toss and defers; LTU will receive; CUA will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.
Robinson,Dejai kickoff 65 yards to the LTU00 Garrett,Tyler return 100 yards to the CUA00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by penalty, clock 15:00
PENALTY LTU Holding 10 yards from LTU31 to LTU21. LTU ball on LTU21. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Lawrence Tech at 15:00
1st and 10 at LTU21 Lawrence Tech drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at LTU21 Shotgun Osman,Alex pass complete deep right to Rembert,Jaden for 29 yards to the LTU50, out of bounds at

LTU50, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU50 Shotgun Davidson,CJ rush left for 6 yards gain to the CUA44 (Cagle,David; Tadych,Ben).
2nd and 4 at CUA44 Shotgun Osman,Alex pass incomplete short left to Rembert,Jaden.
3rd and 4 at CUA44 Shotgun Davidson,CJ rush right for 3 yards loss to the CUA47 (Whitmore,Gabe) PENALTY CUA UNS:

Unsportsmanlike Conduct 15 yards from CUA47 to CUA32, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CUA32 Shotgun Davidson,CJ rush left for 13 yards gain to the CUA19 (Matthews,Kelly), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CUA19 Shotgun Davidson,CJ rush left for 12 yards gain to the CUA07 (Karry,Liam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 7 at CUA7 Shotgun Osman,Alex pass incomplete short left to Rembert,Jaden.
2nd and 7 at CUA7 Shotgun Osman,Alex pass complete short middle to Rembert,Jaden for 7 yards to the CUA00 TOUCHDOWN,

clock 12:02.
1st and 10 at CUA3 Robison,Vincent kick attempt good (H: Bella,Franco, LS: Tarkanyi,Ben).
1st and 10 at LTU35 Dixon,Carter kickoff 40 yards to the CUA25 Pizzala,Payton return 0 yards to the CUA25, End Of Play PENALTY

LTU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct 15 yards from CUA25 to CUA40.
1st and 10 at LTU35 CUA ball on CUA40.

Concordia-Ann Arbor 0-7 Lawrence Tech

Concordia-Ann Arbor at 12:02
1st and 10 at CUA40 Concordia-Ann Arbor drive start at 12:02.
1st and 10 at CUA40 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush right for 3 yards gain to the CUA43 (Snyder,Brody; Pomerlee,Wesley).
2nd and 7 at CUA43 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin rush right for 5 yards gain to the CUA48, out of bounds at CUA48.
3rd and 2 at CUA48 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush left for 10 yards gain to the LTU42 (McDonald,Ze'Veon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU42 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass incomplete short right to Brooks,Bailey broken up by Broaden,Christian PENALTY

CUA UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct 15 yards from LTU42 to CUA43.
2nd and 25 at CUA43 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass complete short left to Hay,Logan for 11 yards to the LTU46 (Perkins III,Andrew).
3rd and 14 at LTU46 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass complete short right to Brooks,Bailey for 16 yards to the LTU30, End Of Play, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU30 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush middle for 7 yards gain to the LTU23 (Jones,Sylvester).
2nd and 3 at LTU23 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush middle for 0 yards to the LTU23 (Jones,Sylvester; Pomerlee,Wesley).
3rd and 3 at LTU23 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass incomplete short middle to Brooks,Bailey.
4th and 3 at LTU23 Robinson,Dejai field goal attempt from 41 yards  nullified by penaltyGOOD (H: Hay,Logan, LS: Brooks,Bailey),

clock 08:08 PENALTY LTU Offside 5 yards from LTU23 to LTU18, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at LTU18 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush left for 0 yards to the LTU18 (Elebra,MacKenzie), out of bounds PENALTY CUA

Holding 10 yards from LTU18 to LTU28. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at LTU28 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass incomplete short right to Devries,Harmon broken up by Broaden,Christian.
2nd and 20 at LTU28 Shotgun Carpenter,James rush right for 0 yards to the LTU28 (Isaac,Devon; White,Michael).
3rd and 20 at LTU28 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass incomplete short middle to DeGayner,Seeger broken up by Banton,Dantae.
4th and 20 at LTU28 Robinson,Dejai field goal attempt from 45 yards NO GOOD (H: Hay,Logan, LS: Brooks,Bailey), clock 06:59, End

Of Play.

Lawrence Tech at 06:59
1st and 10 at LTU28 Lawrence Tech drive start at 06:59.
1st and 10 at LTU28 Shotgun Bentley,D'Vaun rush right for 3 yards gain to the LTU31 (Dupree,Marvitis; LaFay,Michael).
2nd and 7 at LTU31 Shotgun Bentley,D'Vaun rush middle for 12 yards gain to the LTU43 (Rauch,Casey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU43 Shotgun Tabert,Caleb rush middle for 7 yards gain (4) to the LTU50 (Cagle,David) PENALTY LTU Clipping 15

yards from LTU47 to LTU32.
1st and 21 at LTU32 Shotgun Osman,Alex pass complete short right to Robinette,Nick for 15 yards to the LTU47 (Tadych,Ben;

Nahrwold-Settle,Logan).
2nd and 6 at LTU47 Shotgun Tabert,Caleb rush middle for 7 yards gain to the CUA46 (Karry,Liam; Dupree,Marvitis), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CUA46 Shotgun Bentley,D'Vaun rush right for 0 yards to the CUA46 (Rauch,Casey; Cagle,David).
2nd and 10 at CUA46 Shotgun Osman,Alex pass intercepted by Kohmescher,Colby at CUA26 Kohmescher,Colby return 4 yards to the

CUA30 (Bentley,D'Vaun).

Concordia-Ann Arbor at 02:50
1st and 10 at CUA30 Concordia-Ann Arbor drive start at 02:50.
1st and 10 at CUA30 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CUA31 (White,Michael; Banton,Dantae).
2nd and 9 at CUA31 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass incomplete short right to DeGayner,Seeger PENALTY LTU Offside 5 yards from CUA31

to CUA36. NO PLAY.
2nd and 4 at CUA36 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush left for 3 yards gain to the CUA39 (Plaga,Matt; Elebra,MacKenzie).
3rd and 1 at CUA39 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CUA43 (Snyder,Brody), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CUA43 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass incomplete short left to DeGayner,Seeger.



2nd and 10 at CUA43 Shotgun Carpenter,James rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CUA46 (White,Michael; Pomerlee,Wesley).
3rd and 7 at CUA46 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass complete short middle to Hay,Logan for 3 yards to the CUA49 (Snyder,Brody).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Concordia-Ann Arbor 0-7 Lawrence Tech

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 4 at CUA49 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 4 at CUA49 Rauch,Casey punt 51 yards to the LTU00, Touchback.

Lawrence Tech at 14:50
1st and 10 at LTU20 Lawrence Tech drive start at 14:50.
1st and 10 at LTU20 Shotgun Davidson,CJ rush right for 3 yards gain to the LTU23 (Cagle,David; Karry,Liam).
2nd and 7 at LTU23 Shotgun Davidson,CJ rush left for 2 yards gain to the LTU25 (Bean,Damonte).
3rd and 5 at LTU25 Shotgun Osman,Alex pass incomplete deep right to Wallace,Jalen broken up by Matthews,Kelly.
4th and 5 at LTU25 Dixon,Carter punt 42 yards to the CUA33 fair catch by DeGayner,Seeger at CUA33.

Concordia-Ann Arbor at 13:25
1st and 10 at CUA33 Concordia-Ann Arbor drive start at 13:25.
1st and 10 at CUA33 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin sacked for loss of 6 yards to the CUA27 (Isaac,Devon).
2nd and 16 at CUA27 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CUA29 (Banton,Dantae; Perkins III,Andrew).
3rd and 14 at CUA29 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass complete deep middle to Hay,Logan for 38 yards to the LTU33 (Jones,Sylvester), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU33 Timeout Lawrence Tech, clock 11:35.
1st and 10 at LTU33 Shotgun DeGayner,Seeger rush right for 6 yards gain to the LTU27 (Plaga,Matt), out of bounds.
2nd and 4 at LTU27 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush left for 2 yards loss to the LTU29 (McDonald,Ze'Veon).
3rd and 6 at LTU29 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass incomplete short right to DeGayner,Seeger.
4th and 6 at LTU29 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass incomplete short left to Hay,Logan.

Lawrence Tech at 10:04
1st and 10 at LTU29 Lawrence Tech drive start at 10:04.
1st and 10 at LTU29 Shotgun Tabert,Caleb rush right for 8 yards gain to the LTU37 (Tadych,Ben).
2nd and 2 at LTU37 Shotgun Tabert,Caleb rush left for 1 yard loss to the LTU36 (Whitmore,Gabe).
3rd and 3 at LTU36 PENALTY LTU False Start  5 yards from LTU36 to LTU31. NO PLAY.
3rd and 8 at LTU31 Shotgun Osman,Alex sacked for loss of 6 yards to the LTU25 (Karry,Liam).
4th and 14 at LTU25 Dixon,Carter punt 18 yards to the LTU43.

Concordia-Ann Arbor at 07:22
1st and 10 at LTU43 Concordia-Ann Arbor drive start at 07:22.
1st and 10 at LTU43 Shotgun Carpenter,James rush middle for 6 yards gain to the LTU37 (Lewis,Thomas).
2nd and 4 at LTU37 Shotgun Carpenter,James rush middle for 10 yards gain to the LTU27 (Banton,Dantae; Jones,Sylvester), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU27 Shotgun Carpenter,James rush middle for 4 yards gain to the LTU23 (Pomerlee,Wesley; Jones,Sylvester).
2nd and 6 at LTU23 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin sacked for loss of 9 yards to the LTU32 (Jones,Sylvester).
3rd and 15 at LTU32 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass complete short right to DeGayner,Seeger for 9 yards to the LTU23 (Webster,John),

out of bounds.
4th and 6 at LTU23 Robinson,Dejai field goal attempt from 40 yards GOOD (H: Hay,Logan, LS: Brooks,Bailey), clock 04:45.
1st and 10 at CUA35 Robinson,Dejai kickoff 57 yards to the LTU08 Garrett,Tyler return 10 yards to the LTU18 (Pittenger,Evan;

Needham,Tristen).
Concordia-Ann Arbor 3-7 Lawrence Tech

Lawrence Tech at 04:45
1st and 10 at LTU18 Lawrence Tech drive start at 04:45.
1st and 10 at LTU18 Shotgun Davidson,CJ rush right for 3 yards gain to the LTU21 (Karry,Liam; Richemond,Jean).
2nd and 7 at LTU21 Shotgun Davidson,CJ rush right for 2 yards gain to the LTU23 (Kohmescher,Colby), out of bounds.
3rd and 5 at LTU23 Shotgun Osman,Alex pass incomplete short left broken up by Karry,Liam.
4th and 5 at LTU23 Lawrence Tech rush left for 16 yards loss to the LTU07 (Noble,Clayton; Dupree,Marvitis).

Concordia-Ann Arbor at 02:51
1st and 7 at LTU7 Concordia-Ann Arbor drive start at 02:51.
1st and 7 at LTU7 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass complete short right to Hay,Logan for 7 yards to the LTU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

02:45.
1st and 10 at LTU3 Robinson,Dejai kick attempt good (H: Hay,Logan, LS: Brooks,Bailey).
1st and 10 at CUA35 Robinson,Dejai kickoff 55 yards to the LTU10 Garrett,Tyler return 16 yards to the LTU26 (Noble,Clayton)

PENALTY LTU Holding 10 yards from LTU26 to LTU16.
1st and 10 at CUA35 LTU ball on LTU16.

Concordia-Ann Arbor 10-7 Lawrence Tech



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

CUA will receive; LTU will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Dixon,Carter kickoff 34 yards to the CUA31 Pizzala,Payton
return 0 yards to the CUA31, End Of Play. 
 
 
 

 
 

Lawrence Tech at 02:45
1st and 10 at LTU16 Lawrence Tech drive start at 02:45.
1st and 10 at LTU16 Shotgun Tabert,Caleb rush middle for 5 yards gain to the LTU21 (Rauch,Casey; Bean,Damonte).
2nd and 5 at LTU21 Shotgun Osman,Alex sacked for loss of 10 yards to the LTU11 (Cagle,David), fumble by Osman,Alex recovered

by LTU Maxwell,Curtis at LTU11, End Of Play.
3rd and 15 at LTU11 Shotgun Bentley,D'Vaun rush left for 8 yards gain to the LTU19 (Rauch,Casey; Dupree,Marvitis).
4th and 7 at LTU19 Timeout Concordia-Ann Arbor, clock 01:19.
4th and 7 at LTU19 Dixon,Carter punt 41 yards to the CUA40 DeGayner,Seeger return 18 yards to the LTU42, out of bounds at

LTU42 PENALTY CUA Illegal Block in Back declined CUA Holding 10 yards from CUA40 to CUA30.
4th and 7 at LTU19 CUA ball on CUA30.

Concordia-Ann Arbor at 01:10
1st and 10 at CUA30 Concordia-Ann Arbor drive start at 01:10.
1st and 10 at CUA30 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass intercepted by Plaga,Matt at CUA32 broken up by Isaac,Devon Plaga,Matt return 28

yards to the CUA04 (Carpenter,James), out of bounds PENALTY LTU Personal Foul 15 yards from CUA25 to
CUA40.

1st and 10 at CUA30 LTU ball on CUA40.

Lawrence Tech at 00:58
1st and 10 at CUA40 Lawrence Tech drive start at 00:58.
1st and 10 at CUA40 Shotgun Osman,Alex sacked for loss of 7 yards to the CUA47 (Karry,Liam).
2nd and 17 at CUA47 Timeout Concordia-Ann Arbor, clock 00:51.
2nd and 17 at CUA47 Shotgun Davidson,CJ rush left for 1 yard loss to the CUA48 (Bean,Damonte).
3rd and 18 at CUA48 Timeout Concordia-Ann Arbor, clock 00:45.
3rd and 18 at CUA48 Shotgun Osman,Alex pass incomplete deep left to Rembert,Jaden broken up by Kohmescher,Colby.
4th and 18 at CUA48 Dixon,Carter punt 40 yards to the CUA08.Dupree,Marvitis injured on the play

Concordia-Ann Arbor at 00:29
1st and 10 at CUA8 Concordia-Ann Arbor drive start at 00:29.
1st and 10 at CUA8 Shotgun Carpenter,James rush right for 10 yards gain to the CUA18 (Banton,Dantae), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CUA18 Shotgun Carpenter,James rush right for 3 yards gain to the CUA21 (Perkins III,Andrew).
2nd and 7 at CUA21 End of game, clock 00:00.

Concordia-Ann Arbor 10-7 Lawrence Tech

Concordia-Ann Arbor at 15:00
1st and 10 at CUA31 Concordia-Ann Arbor drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CUA31 Shotgun Carpenter,James rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CUA33 (Pomerlee,Wesley; Banton,Dantae).
2nd and 8 at CUA33 Shotgun Carpenter,James rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CUA35 (White,Michael).
3rd and 6 at CUA35 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass complete short middle to DeGayner,Seeger for 10 yards to the CUA45

(Banton,Dantae), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY LTU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct 15 yards from CUA45 to LTU40, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at LTU40 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass complete short left to DeGayner,Seeger for 17 yards to the LTU23 (Jones,Sylvester),
out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at LTU23 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush left for 10 yards gain to the LTU13 (Lewis,Thomas), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU13 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush middle for 8 yards gain to the LTU05 (Lewis,Thomas).Hay,Logan injured on the

play
2nd and 2 at LTU5 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush middle for 4 yards gain to the LTU01 (Pomerlee,Wesley; Agurs,Derrick), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 1 at LTU1 Timeout Lawrence Tech, clock 11:02.
1st and 1 at LTU1 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush right for 1 yard gain to the LTU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:59.
1st and 10 at LTU3 Robinson,Dejai kick attempt good (H: Hay,Logan, LS: Brooks,Bailey).
1st and 10 at CUA35 Robinson,Dejai kickoff 47 yards to the LTU18 Garrett,Tyler return 35 yards to the CUA47 (Pittenger,Evan;

Needham,Tristen) PENALTY CUA Offside declined CUA Face Mask  CUA UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct 30 yards
from CUA47 to CUA17.

1st and 10 at CUA35 LTU ball on CUA17.
Concordia-Ann Arbor 17-7 Lawrence Tech

Lawrence Tech at 10:59
1st and 10 at CUA17 Lawrence Tech drive start at 10:59.
1st and 10 at CUA17 Shotgun Sanders,Keone rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CUA16 (Dupree,Marvitis).
2nd and 9 at CUA16 Shotgun Sanders,Keone rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CUA14 (Rauch,Casey; Kohmescher,Colby).
3rd and 7 at CUA14 Shotgun Osman,Alex pass incomplete short right to Robinette,Nick.
4th and 7 at CUA14 Robison,Vincent field goal attempt from 31 yards GOOD (H: Bella,Franco, LS: Tarkanyi,Ben), clock 09:14.



1st and 10 at LTU35 Dixon,Carter kickoff 48 yards to the CUA17 Whitmore,Gabe return 83 yards to the LTU00 TOUCHDOWN nullified
by penalty, clock 09:14 PENALTY CUA Holding 10 yards from CUA35 to CUA25.

1st and 10 at LTU35 CUA ball on CUA25.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Concordia-Ann Arbor 17-10 Lawrence Tech

Concordia-Ann Arbor at 09:14
1st and 10 at CUA25 Concordia-Ann Arbor drive start at 09:14.
1st and 10 at CUA25 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush middle for 11 yards gain to the CUA36 (Perkins III,Andrew), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CUA36 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass complete short right to Stewart,Brandon for 0 yards to the CUA36

(Elebra,MacKenzie), out of bounds PENALTY CUA Holding 10 yards from CUA36 to CUA26. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at CUA26 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin rush right for 11 yards gain to the CUA37, out of bounds at CUA37.
2nd and 9 at CUA37 Shotgun Carpenter,James rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CUA38 (Snyder,Brody; Perkins III,Andrew) PENALTY

CUA Holding 10 yards from CUA37 to CUA27. NO PLAY.
2nd and 19 at CUA27 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass complete deep right to Graham,Parker for 32 yards to the LTU41, End Of Play, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU41 Shotgun Carpenter,James rush middle for 8 yards gain to the LTU33 (Perkins III,Andrew).White,Michael injured

on the play
2nd and 2 at LTU33 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass incomplete deep right to Graham,Parker.
3rd and 2 at LTU33 Shotgun Carpenter,James rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LTU32 (Perkins III,Andrew).
4th and 1 at LTU32 Timeout Lawrence Tech, clock 05:45.
4th and 1 at LTU32 PENALTY LTU Encroachment (Agurs,Derrick) 5 yards from LTU32 to LTU27, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at LTU27 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass incomplete deep left to DeGayner,Seeger.
2nd and 10 at LTU27 Shotgun Carpenter,James rush middle for 13 yards gain to the LTU14 (McDonald,Ze'Veon; Perkins III,Andrew),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU14 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass incomplete short right to Devries,Harmon.
2nd and 10 at LTU14 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass complete short left to Devries,Harmon for 14 yards to the LTU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

05:06, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU3 Robinson,Dejai kick attempt good (H: Hay,Logan, LS: Brooks,Bailey).
1st and 10 at CUA35 Robinson,Dejai kickoff 45 yards to the LTU20 Sanders,Keone return 24 yards to the LTU44 (Karry,Liam).

Concordia-Ann Arbor 24-10 Lawrence Tech

Lawrence Tech at 05:06
1st and 10 at LTU44 Lawrence Tech drive start at 05:06.
1st and 10 at LTU44 PENALTY LTU Delay Of Game  5 yards from LTU44 to LTU39. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at LTU39 Shotgun Osman,Alex pass incomplete short right to Sanders,Keone QB hurried by Tadych,Ben.
2nd and 15 at LTU39 Shotgun Tabert,Caleb rush left for 5 yards gain to the LTU44 (Rauch,Casey; Cagle,David).
3rd and 10 at LTU44 Shotgun Osman,Alex pass complete short right to Robinette,Nick for 17 yards to the CUA39 fumbled by

Robinette,Nick at CUA41 forced by Rauch,Casey recovered by CUA Whitmore,Gabe at CUA39, End Of Play.

Concordia-Ann Arbor at 03:58
1st and 10 at CUA39 Concordia-Ann Arbor drive start at 03:58.
1st and 10 at CUA39 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass incomplete short right to Patton,Nicholas.
2nd and 10 at CUA39 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CUA43 (White,Michael; Lewis,Thomas).
3rd and 6 at CUA43 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass incomplete short right to Brooks,Bailey.
4th and 6 at CUA43 Rauch,Casey punt 43 yards to the LTU14.

Lawrence Tech at 02:56
1st and 10 at LTU14 Lawrence Tech drive start at 02:56.
1st and 10 at LTU14 Shotgun Davidson,CJ rush left for 13 yards gain to the LTU27 (Kohmescher,Colby; Tadych,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU27 Shotgun Davidson,CJ rush left for 1 yard gain to the LTU28 (Richemond,Jean).
2nd and 9 at LTU28 Shotgun Bentley,D'Vaun rush right for 24 yards gain to the CUA48 (Kohmescher,Colby), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CUA48 Shotgun Davidson,CJ rush right for 5 yards gain to the CUA43 (Dupree,Marvitis).
2nd and 5 at CUA43 Shotgun Davidson,CJ rush left for 3 yards gain to the CUA40 (Cagle,David).

Concordia-Ann Arbor 24-10 Lawrence Tech

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 2 at CUA40 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 2 at CUA40 Shotgun Osman,Alex pass intercepted by Kohmescher,Colby at CUA10 PENALTY CUA Offside 5 yards from CUA40

to CUA35, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CUA35 Shotgun Davidson,CJ rush left for 0 yards to the CUA35 (Dupree,Marvitis).
2nd and 10 at CUA35 Shotgun Davidson,CJ rush right for 4 yards gain to the CUA31 (Karry,Liam; Rauch,Casey).
3rd and 6 at CUA31 Shotgun Davidson,CJ rush left for 1 yard loss to the CUA32 (Kohmescher,Colby; Karry,Liam), out of bounds.
4th and 7 at CUA32 Shotgun Osman,Alex pass complete short right to Rembert,Jaden for 2 yards to the CUA30 (Matthews,Kelly).

Concordia-Ann Arbor at 12:47
1st and 10 at CUA30 Concordia-Ann Arbor drive start at 12:47.
1st and 10 at CUA30 PENALTY CUA UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct  15 yards from CUA30 to CUA15. NO PLAY.
1st and 25 at CUA15 Shotgun Carpenter,James rush middle for 39 yards gain to the LTU46 (Murray,Darian), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at LTU46 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin rush middle for 6 yards gain to the LTU40 (Banton,Dantae).
2nd and 4 at LTU40 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush left for 4 yards gain to the LTU36 (Perkins III,Andrew), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU36 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LTU35 (Pomerlee,Wesley).
2nd and 9 at LTU35 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin rush left for 1 yard gain to the LTU34, out of bounds at LTU34.
3rd and 8 at LTU34 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass incomplete short right to DeGayner,Seeger.
4th and 8 at LTU34 Rauch,Casey punt 34 yards to the LTU00, Touchback PENALTY LTU Running Into The Kicker 5 yards from LTU34

to LTU29. NO PLAY.
4th and 3 at LTU29 Shotgun Carpenter,James rush right for 1 yard gain to the LTU28 (Banton,Dantae; Perkins III,Andrew).
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Lawrence Tech at 09:11
1st and 10 at LTU28 Lawrence Tech drive start at 09:11.
1st and 10 at LTU28 Shotgun Osman,Alex pass complete short middle to Tabert,Caleb for 14 yards to the LTU42 fumbled by

Tabert,Caleb at LTU41 recovered by CUA Rauch,Casey at LTU42, End Of Play.

Concordia-Ann Arbor at 09:00
1st and 10 at LTU42 Concordia-Ann Arbor drive start at 09:00.
1st and 10 at LTU42 Shotgun DeGayner,Seeger rush right for 1 yard loss to the LTU43 (Perkins III,Andrew).
2nd and 11 at LTU43 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin rush right for 2 yards gain to the LTU41, out of bounds at LTU41.
3rd and 9 at LTU41 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass complete short middle to Devries,Harmon for 5 yards to the LTU36

(Elebra,MacKenzie; Broaden,Christian).
4th and 4 at LTU36 Rauch,Casey punt 14 yards to the LTU22, out of bounds at LTU22.

Lawrence Tech at 06:51
1st and 10 at LTU22 Lawrence Tech drive start at 06:51.
1st and 10 at LTU22 Shotgun Osman,Alex pass complete short right to Mesman,Gavin for 5 yards to the LTU27 (Whitmore,Gabe).
2nd and 5 at LTU27 Shotgun Davidson,CJ rush right for 36 yards gain to the CUA37 (Kohmescher,Colby; Watson,LeRoy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CUA37 Shotgun Bentley,D'Vaun rush left for 16 yards gain to the CUA21 (Tadych,Ben; Kohmescher,Colby), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CUA21 Shotgun Osman,Alex sacked for loss of 7 yards to the CUA28 (Cagle,David, Dupree,Marvitis).
2nd and 17 at CUA28 Shotgun Osman,Alex pass complete short right to Wallace,Jalen for 15 yards to the CUA13 (Whitmore,Gabe).
3rd and 2 at CUA13 Shotgun Davidson,CJ rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CUA12 (Dupree,Marvitis; Richemond,Jean).
4th and 1 at CUA12 Shotgun Osman,Alex pass incomplete short middle to Sanders,Keone.

Concordia-Ann Arbor at 02:56
1st and 10 at CUA12 Concordia-Ann Arbor drive start at 02:56.
1st and 10 at CUA12 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CUA14 (Plaga,Matt; White,Michael).
2nd and 8 at CUA14 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush middle for 2 yards loss to the CUA12 (White,Michael).
3rd and 10 at CUA12 Timeout Concordia-Ann Arbor, clock 01:28.
3rd and 10 at CUA12 Shotgun Brooks,Gavin pass complete short left to Carpenter,James for 21 yards to the CUA33 (Plaga,Matt), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CUA33 Shotgun Stewart,Brandon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CUA36 (Pomerlee,Wesley; Agurs,Derrick).
2nd and 7 at CUA36 Kneel down by Concordia-Ann Arbor at CUA34 for loss of 2 yards.
3rd and 9 at CUA34 End of game, clock 00:00.

Concordia-Ann Arbor 24-10 Lawrence Tech


